## BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION O POTLATCH CORPORATION FOR AN ORDER DETERMINING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR POTLATCH'S PURCHASE OF ELECTRICTY FROM AVISTA UTILITIES.		) )	CASE NO. AVU-E-01-5 ERRATA TO ORDER NO. 28823
	On August 21, 2001, the Idaho I	Public Util	ities Commission issued Order No. 28823,
in the above	ve referenced case. The following	correction	s should be made to that Order.
	On Page 1, Paragraph No. 1, line	1 where it	reads:
	"In testimony filed by Potlatch witness Dennis E. Peseau????, Potlatch stated that"		
	Should read:		
	"In testimony filed by Potlatch witness Dennis E. Peseau, Potlatch stated that"		
	On Page 1, Paragraph No. 3, line 3 where it reads:		
	" Avista shall serve Potlatch as a <u>needed</u> load retail customer and shall provide the Potlatch"		
	Should read:		
	" Avista shall serve Potlatch as a <u>native</u> load retail customer and shall provide the Potlatch"		
	DATED at Boise, Idaho this	day of	August 2001.
	-	Jean D. Je Commiss	ewell ion Secretary